ST GLEMKEN

/

HEa—F
v
Hma—Fk
7t

\ SRV AY = b

K29916 = K29917

it FLZ10H300C - FLZ10H300T

K29918 = K29919

=t FLZ10H300K - FLZ10H300P

AF-=HEHFR =1l



AR

=

HEDT3EXIZDLNT

HIEER R OIS ERICDONT

1. MRITEXOMERL, TEREBEITERZEL,
O & %
@& A
O {.LE2E 0
@A RES
OfF %

C DR G DHIERER DG ER (HIRE) L.
SLEFTHUIVROETY 2L, G FRAT
HoTH SFHEEBTRIC DV TIEINER R EZ T HEEE
SETWEGGEEIHYFET

RO BT RAMICIE LD HIEE
RTHRTLETA, B FREBR THH>TH.
HataDCEENH oGS TS S OH

BICONWTITHMSE TLVEEFT,



FLZ1O0H300

ref Parts No. Description Dimension page
1 1313 7911 Top link pin with chain KAT2G D25,4/31,7x158 3
1 1313 7921 Top link pin with chain KAT3G D31,7/25,4x158 4
2 5559530 Gear box Zirkon 10/300-450 5-6
2 655 9530 Gear box Zirkon 10/300-450 7
3 608 4009 Side plate Zirkon 10 8
4 1608 6072 Frame carrier Zirkon 10/300 9
7 608 6107 Protection tubes Zirkon 10/300 10
7 608 6108 Protection tubes Zirkon 10/300 11
7 608 7809 Holder for levelling bar Zirkon 7,9,10 — HI 12
7 608 7814 Pin for levelling bar Zirkon 10-V 13
7 608 8560 Leveling bar Zirkon 10/300 14
8 608 8660 Gear bed Zirkon 10/300 15
9 622 2882 Carrier ZPW+TRW 16
9 622 2886 Carrier 80x20x666 — RSW 17
10 622 5607 Adjuster 70x12 21xD17 18
11 622 6332 Tube bar roller RSW D400-3,0m 19
11 622 6345 Packer roller ZPW D500-3,0m 20
11 622 6349 Packer roller ZPW D420-3,0m 21
11 1622 6351 Tube bar roller RSW D540-3,0m 22
11 622 6744 Packer roller, short scraper ZPW D500-3,0m 23
12 640 8399 Headstock Zirkon 10/300-450 24
13 655 7149 PTO shaft P500-710-8x32x38 NK-Kup.2200 25
13 655 7150 PTO shaft P500-PG20-710 K64/22R 2200Nm 26
13 1655 7151 PTO shaft P500-710-1.3/8-21 NK-Kup.2200 27
13 655 7152 PTO shaft P500-710 1.3/4-6 NS-Kup.2200 28
13 655 7153 PTO shaft W2500-710 P500-710 1.3/4-20 NS-Kup.2200 29
13 655 7209 PTO shaft W2400-1010 W2400-1010 2x1.3/8-6 SK 30
13 670 5055 PTO guard 1.3/8 31
13 670 5063 PTO guard Zirkon 9-K 32
13 699 1603 PTO shaft W2500-SD25-710 K64/2R 200 33
14 557 2520 Holder for track scraper FSU 70x70-40x20 34
14 557 2528 Holder for track scraper 70x70 40x20 Zirkon 10 V 35
14 557 4995 Track scraper FSU+G25 40x20 36
14 657 4989 Track scraper with holder long FSU-G25 70x70 37
14 657 4990 Track scraper with holder FSU-G25 70x70 38
15 661 1330 Lower link connection D55/P L2 72 39
19 666 1142 Blade tine SZ734 40
19 666 1143 Blade tine SZ34P 41
20 670 1632 Carrier for light LH 14 42




FLZ10H30O0
Top link pin with chain 313 7911

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3058545 |Securing ring 3x30-35x1,25 Zn 1
2 ZD3058560 Securing clip with chain D3,6/D21-460mm-Zn 1
3 ZD3119315 Securing pin 8x42 DIN11023 1
4 ZD3137910 Top link pin KAT2G D25,4/31,7x158 Zn 1




FLZ10H30O0
Top link pin with chain 313 7921

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3058545 |Securing ring 3x30-35x1,25 Zn 1
2 ZD3058560 Securing clip with chain D3,6/D21-460mm-Zn 1
3 ZD3119315 Securing pin 8x42 DIN11023 1
4 ZD3137920 Top link pin KAT3G D31,7/25,4x160 Zn 1




FLZ1O0H300

Gear box 555 9530
@ B2
420 490 630 435
470300 180 220 200 510 330 69 500 170 610 620 3}50 270 120 20 445 350 750 290 3%0 140 50 10 720
N | |
Ao XA \ W N\ |
?0\\ N\ '; F Vol \‘
Bt \ L L 760 I
320 | 730 = ;
380 L | 740
FO— |
H I
7| |
50— _1
160~
540, 500, 610 " 430, 460"
0
o Ah 780, 785
™ 8 405, 450
670" -

830, 840, 850
880, 690, 700

o /
710 // d
560 ///
11077 G
90/
810, 820

300

{ b
120 560 200 310 100 30 260 210 130 520 S50 340 430 410
570 530 460
580 540

440 443; Entlaftungsventil + Dichtring
860: Verschlussschraube (mur fur den Transport )

" ) LA ”"‘— i‘
S i aft ot

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
10 ZD4559534 Gear box cpl. Zirkon 10 1
30 [ZD4559535 Gear box flange, bottom Zirkon 10 1
40 ZD4559536 |Gear box flange, front Zirkon 10 1
50 ZD4555501 Shift—fork Zirkon 10 1
70 ZDA4555502 Switch element Zirkon 10 1
80 ZD4555503 |Jumper ring Zirkon 10 1
90 ZD4551915 Bevel gear wheel Zirkon 10 1
100 |ZD4551916 Bevel gear wheel Zirkon 10 1
110 |ZD4551917 | Bevel gear wheel Zirkon 10 1
120 ZD4551918 |Bevel gear wheel Zirkon 10 1
130 ZD4550615 |Pinion shaft Zirkon 10 1
140 ZD4550616 |Selector shaft Zirkon 10 1
150 ZD4550617 |Flange Zirkon 10 1
160 ZD4555504 |Switch lever Zirkon 10 1
170 ZD3199153 Bearing 32209 D85/45x24,75 1
180 ZD3199161 Bearing 32928 1
200 /ZD3199162 « Bearing 32016 2
210 /ZD3199163 Bearing 33211 1
220 1ZD3198990 Bearing NK 55/25 DIN617 1
240 /ZD3198617 Bearing 6012 1
250 1ZD3198606 Bearing 6209 1
260 ZD3238213 |Oil seal 55x80x8 BA DIN3760 2
270 ZD3238202 Oil seal 45x85x10 BASL DIN3760 2
280 ZD3238187 |Oil seal AS20x35x7 BASL DIN3760 1
290 zZD3177839 |Bush - 1
300 ZzD3751319 |O-ring 180x3 2
310 ZzD3751311 |O-ring 165x5 1
320 ZD3058882 |Securing ring 60x3 DIN471 1
330 ZD3058877 |Securing ring 50x3 DIN471 1
340 ZD3058879 |Securing ring 55x3 DIN471 1
350 ZD3058894 Securing ring 35x1,5 DIN472 1




FLZ1O0H300

Gear box 555 9530
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
360 ZD3058941 Securing ring 85x3 DIN472 2
370 ZD3058943 Securing ring 95x3 DIN472 1
380 ZD3058963 Securing ring 190x4 DIN472 1
390 ZD3071108 Adjusting spring A6x6x32 DIN6885 1
400 7ZD3015811 |Allen screw M10x40-8.8 10
405 7ZD3015822 |Allen screw M10x65-10.9 2
410 ZD3013333 Screw M12x35-8.8 12
420 ZD3013224 Screw M10x30-8.8 6
430 7ZD3019703 |Plug M22x1,5-5.8 DIN910 2
435 7ZD3019697 |Plug AM18x1,5-5.8 DIN910 1
440 7ZD3752211 |Vent valve M16x1,5 1
443 1ZD3752144 |Copper washer A 17x21x1,5 DIN7603 1
445 ZD3752145 |Copper washer A 18x22x1,5 DIN7603 1
450 ZD3059938 Spring ring 10 DIN7980 12
460 |ZD3752157 |Copper washer A 22x27x1,5 DIN7603 2
470 ZD3059884 Spring ring 10 DIN127 6
480 ZD3052147 Shim 50x62x0,5 DIN988 1
490 ZD3052146 Shim 50x62x0,3 DIN988 1
500 7ZD3052145 Shim 50x62x0,1 DIN988 2
510 ZD3052255 Supporting washer S 50x62x3 DIN988 1
520 7ZD3052160 Shim 55x68x0,5 DIN988 1
530 ZD3052159 |Shim 55x68x0,3 DIN988 1
540 ZD3052158 Shim 55x68x0,1 DIN988 2
550 ZD3052258 Supporting washer S 55x68x3 DIN988 1
560 ZD3052207 Shim 95x115x0,5 DIN988 1
570 ZD3052206 Shim 95x115x0,3 DIN988 1
580 7ZD3052205 Shim 95x115x0,1 DIN988 2
590 ZD3052193 |Shim 65x85x0,5 DIN988 1
600 7ZD3052192 Shim 65x85x0,3 DIN988 1
610 ZD3052190 |Shim 65x85x0,1 DIN988 2
620 ZD3052403 Shim 85x71x0,5 1
630 7ZD3052402 Shim 85x71x0,3 1
640 7ZD3052401 Shim 85x71x0,1 2
650 ZD3052404 Supporting washer S 85x71x3,5 1
660 ZD3177841 |Distance bush - 1
670 ZD3052405 Shim 68x57x0,3 1
680 ZD3052410 Shim 190x175x0,5 1
690 ZD3052409 Shim 190x175x0,3 1
700 ZD3052408 Shim 190x175x0,1 2
710 zZzD3052411 Shim 190x175x1,0 1
720 zZD3230333  Cover VK20x4 1
730 zZD3058698 Washer 10,5 DIN7349 1
740 zZD3015804 Allen screw M10x25-8.8 1
750 ZD3058823 Securing ring 20x1,2 DIN471 Zn 2
760 |ZD3013056 Screw M8x12-8.8 2
770 ZD3216929 Handle Nr.130-030.003.080 1
780 zD3016045 Allen screw M6x16-8.8 2
785 ZD3058571 Washer 6,4 DIN125-A Zn 4
800 ZD4555505 Washer Zirkon 10 3
810 7ZD3052413 Shim - 2
820 7zD3052414 Shim - 2
830 7ZD3052210 Shim 80x100x0,5 DIN988 1
840 7ZD3052209 Shim 80x100x0,3 DIN988 1
850 7ZD3052208 Shim 80x100x0,1 DIN988 2
860 ZD3019692 Plug M16x1,5 DIN906 1
870 7ZD8771260 4




FLZ1O0H300

Gear box 655 9530

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3010683 Stud bolt M16x1,5x73-10.9 ZN 3
2 ZD3010865 |Eye bolt BM16x240-8.8 D2=16,1 Zn 1
3 ZD3017380 Screw M16x35-8.8 Zn 1
4 1ZD3031021 |Nut M16 Zn Zirkon 10 1
5 ZD3031552 Cap nut M16x1,5x25,5 Zn 3
6 ZD3059876 Washer 17,0x3,4x25,4 3
7 ZD3091404 Cylindrical 12M6x55 DIN7979 2
8 |ZD5559530 |Gear box Zirkon 10/300-450 1
9 ZD8771600 0
10 /ZD8863000 0
11 1ZD3238057 Cap GPN300 F5 1




FLZ10H30O0
Side plate

608 4009

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013456 |Bolt M12x90-10.9 2
2 ZD3014601 Bolt M20x70-10.9 2
3 ZD3030931 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM6-8 Zn 2
4 17D3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 2
5 ZD3030936 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 2
6 ZD3030941 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM14-8 Zn 4
7 ZD3056135 |Washer 13x28x2,5 4
8 ZD3056180 Washer 15 DIN7349 4
9 ZD3058572 Washer 6,4 DIN9021 Zn 2
10 ZD3173352 Expansion bush EG28/32x20 2
11 ZD3176657 Bush D20/28x22 2
12 ZD3176793 Tube D22/12,5x25,5 R3 4
13 1ZD3295004 Rubber buffer Typ—D D20x15 M6x18 NR 90Shore 2
14 ZD3298544 Spring 5,5x32x249 4
15 ZD3316312 Chain G8x32 DIN5685 2GL 4
16 |ZD4083958 Plate 5x340x786 RE Zirkon—-10 1
17 ZD4083959  Plate 5x340x786 LI Zirkon—10 1
18 ZD4084010 |Holder for side shield Zirkon 10 RE 1
19 ZD4084011 |Holder for side shield Zirkon 10 LI 1
20 ZD3119565 Securing pin 4,5mm 2
21 ZD3138610 Pin D10x85 Zn (10x210) 2
22 ZD3173397 Expansion bush EG20/28x20-DIN1498 2




FLZ10H30O0
Frame carrier

608 6072

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 [ZD3013575 Screw M14x40 8.8 4
2 ZD3013586 Bolt M14x60-10.9 4
3 ZD3030941 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM14-8 Zn 8
4 |7ZD4086072 |Frame carrier Zirkon 10/300 RE 70x830 1
5 ZD4086073 |Frame carrier Zirkon 10/300 LI 70x830 1




FLZ10H30O0
Protection tubes

608 6107

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3017781 U-bolt M10x38x76 DIN3570A Zn 8
2 ZD3017789 U-bolt M12/71x94 (284) Zn 4
3 ZD3030933 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 16
4 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
5 [ZD4086010 |Lashing 40x15x243 6xD12,5 4
6 ZD4086101 Tube 33,7x4,5x145 2
7 ZD4086102 Tube 33,7x4,5x376 2
8 ZD4086107 Tube 33,7x4,5x1660 1
9 ZD4086112 Tube 33,7x4,5x2360 1

_10_



FLZ1O0H300

Protection tubes

608 6108

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3017781 U-bolt M10x38x76 DIN3570A Zn 8
2 ZD3017789 U-bolt M12/71x94 (284) Zn 4
3 ZD3030933 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 16
4 1ZD3030934 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
5 [ZD4086010 |Lashing 40x15x243 6xD12,5 4
6 ZD4086101 Tube 33,7x4,5x145 2
9 ZD4086112 Tube 33,7x4,5x2360 1
10 ZD4086115 Tube 33,7x4,5x2991 1

_11_




FLZ10H30O0
Holder for levelling bar

608 7809

4
1
3
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3017789 U-bolt M12/71x94 (284) Zn 2
2 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 4
3 ZD3119565 Securing pin 4.5mm 1
4 1ZD3138346 Pin D16/78/174/1xD6,5 1
5 ZD4087800 Holder for levelling bar 120/61/21/120x16 1
6 ZD4087808 |Holder for levelling bar 120x142-21x61 1

_12_




FLZ1O0H300

Pin for levelling bar 608 7814

ref Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3119565 Securing pin 4,5mm 1
2 ZD3138346 Pin D16/78/174/1xD6,5 1

_13_




FLZ10H30O0
Level ing bar

608 8560

jalsislslalataiatalel

4
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3056155 |Washer D30/17x6 St-37 1
2 ZD3119565 Securing pin 4,5mm 1
3 ZD3216961 Eccentric lever D16x230/69x14x50/25 1
4 17D4088560 |Leveling bar Zirkon 10/300 2890mm 1

_14_




FLZ10H30O0
Gear bed

608 8660

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013254 Bolt M10x65—-8.8 Zn 4
2 ZD3013653 Screw M16x20-8.8 4
3 ZD3015005 Screw M10x35-8.8 20
4 1ZD3030933 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 24
5 [ZD3030984 |Nut DIN936—M36x1,5-17H-BL 12
6 ZD3058946 Securing ring 110x4 DIN472 12
7 ZD3096047 Expansion bush 6x18-DIN1481 1
8 ZD3176643 Tube D20/11x26 4
9 ZD3177874 Distance ring D76/40x24 12
10 ZD3179302 Bush D49/40,5/35x11,4 12
11 |ZD3198642 |Bearing 6308 2RSR 12
12 |1ZD3198616 |Bearing 6212 2RSR E C3 12
13 1ZD3230311 |Vent cover D76/M30x3x23 1
14 1ZD3230370 | Cover D90 Zirkon 6/7/9 12
15 ZD3230416 Cap D109/70,7x7,5 12
16 1ZD3230462 |Cap 8x190x388 12xD11 2
17 |ZD3235024 |Race ring D110/60x20 12
18 1ZD3237601 - Felt ring with housing 80/110x5 AO 12
19 ZD3237688 Gasket 3x190x412 12xD11 2
20 ZD3238180 Oil seal 80x110x10 BB DIN3760 12
21 ZD3751231 |O-ring 54x3,5 1
22 ZD3751258 |O-ring 70x2 12
23 |ZD3752091 |Copper washer 16x22x1,5 4
24 7ZD3752145 |Copper washer A 18x22x1,5 DIN7603 1
25 ZD3752196 Vent plug M18x1,5 1
26 ZD4088660 |Gear bed Zirkon 10/300 1
27 ZDA4550726 |Rotor wave D235/60/40/M36x1,5 12
28 ZDA4551537 |Gear wheel Z40 M6 D257,37x65/45 12
29 ZDA4551537 |Clamp plate 30x8x94 1x74-D11 2
30 ZD8771591 33
31 ZD8771600 0
32 7D8863005 0

_15_




FLZ1O0H300

Carrier 622 2882

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013779 Bolt M16x60-10.9 2
2 ZD3014595 Bolt M20x70-10.9 Zn 1
3 ZD3014601 Bolt M20x70-10.9 1
4 1ZD3015408 Bolt M16x55-8.8 Zn 2
5 |ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 2
6 [ZD3030936 |Selflocking nut DIN985—-NM20-8 Zn 1
7 ZD3056163 Washer D17/35x5 2
8 ZD3056187 Washer D20,5/40x2,5 Zn 1
9 1ZD4222882 |Carrier ZPW420+ZPW500—Zirkon 9 1

_16_




FLZ10H30O0
Carrier

622 2886

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3014595 Bolt M20x70-10.9 Zn 1
2 ZD3013779 Bolt M16x60-10.9 2
3 ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 2
4 1ZD3030936 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 1
6 ZD4222886 |Carrier RSW 80x20x666 1

_17_




FLZ1O0H300

Adjuster 622 5607
5
1 8% 100 /k\
Q NN Q
VIS 00
\\N
/—(5)
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty

1 1ZD3013884 Bolt M16x70-8.8 6
2 |ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 6
3 ZD3119565 Securing pin 4,5mm 4
4 1ZD3138152 |Pin with grip, yellow GB D16x50,8/70 Zn 4
5 ZD3176801 Tube 26,9/16,9x26 2
6 ZD4221181 Adjuster plate 60x12x374 15xD17 4
7 ZD4221182 Adjuster plate 70x12x404 21xD17 4

_18_




FLZ10H300C
Tube bar roller 622 6332

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3016130 |Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
2 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
3 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
4 1ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
5 ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
6 ZD4226332 Frame RSW D400-3,0m 1
7 ZD4230943 Tube bar roller D400x2954-V RE 3.00 1

_19_



FLZ10H30O0P
Packer roller

622 6345

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 ZD3011706 Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 1ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 24
5 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 56
6 [ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 48
8 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 |ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
10 ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
11 ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 ZD3492001 Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 ZD3492002 Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 1ZD3492003 |Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226345 Frame ZPW D500-300 A 1
17 |ZD4232136 - |Packer roller ZPW D500-3,0m 1
18 ZD4235905 |Carier for scraper 70x5x375-D500 1




FLZ10H300T
Packer roller

622 6349

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 ZD3011706 Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 1ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 24
5 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 56
6 [ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 48
8 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 |ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
10 ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
11 ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 1ZD3492001 Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 ZD3492002 Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 1ZD3492003 |Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226349 Frame ZPW D420-300 A 1
17 |ZD4232126 -~ |Packer roller ZPW D420-3,0m 1
18 ZD4235901 |Carier for scraper 50x6x337-D420 1




FLZ10H300K
Tube bar roller 622 6351

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3016130 |Countersunk bolt M12x40-10.9 8
2 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 8
3 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
4 1ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
5 ZD3236360 Grease nipple R1/8 2
6 ZD4226351 Frame RSW D540-300 1
7 ZD4230938 Tube bar roller D540x2954 RE 3.00 1

_22_



FLZ10H30O0
Packer roller, short scraper

622 6744

/
g3

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3011700 |Bolt, cup square head M10x20-8.8 2
2 ZD3011706 Bolt, cup square head M10x30-8.8 Zn 2
3 ZD3013348 Screw M12x40-8.8 8
4 1ZD3017788 U-bolt M12/43/94/8.8 Zn 24
5 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 56
6 [ZD3030970 |Nut M10 DIN934-8 2
7 ZD3056136 Washer 13/25x3 DIN1441-St 48
8 ZD3096072 Expansion bush 8x40-DIN1481 Zn 2
9 |ZD3199365 |Bearing cpl. RCJ 35 35x118x39,9 2
11 ZD3492000 Scraper plate 90x3x85 1
12 ZD3492001 Scraper 90x3x130 1
13 ZD3492002 Scraper, hardfaced 90x3x85 1
14 1ZD3492003 |Synthetic scraper 110x120x12 1
15 1ZD3492004 Scraper 90x5x94 1
16 ZD4226345 Frame ZPW D500-300 A 1
17 |ZD4232136 |Packer roller ZPW D500-3,0m 1
18 ZD4235901 |Carier for scraper 50x6x337-D420 1




FLZ10H30O0
Headstock

640 8399

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3015390 Bolt M20x65-12.9 8
2 ZD3015393 Bolt M20x110-8.8 (130) Zn 1
3 |ZD3030936 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 9
4 ZD3056164 Washer D35/20,5x5 8
5 ZD3056187 Washer D20,5/40x2,5 Zn 1
6 ZD3096041 Expansion bush 5x40-DIN1481 1
7 ZD3219821 Spanner Gabel 24 Ring 24 1
8 ZD3230004 Cover 118x118x6 1
9 ZD4408399 Headstock Zirkon 10/300-450 1
10 |ZD4550916 |Holder D12x499 1
11 1ZD4616024  Carrier D55-35 90x12 ZIIRKON 10 2

_24_




FLZ10H30O0
PTO shaft

655 7149
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD5556135 |PTO shaft connection QSG2500 1.3/8-6 1
2 ZD5556143 PTO shaft connection AG2500 8x32x38 1
3 1ZD6557150 PTO shaft P500-PG20-710 K64/22R 2200Nm 1

_25_




FLZ1O0H300

PTO shaft 655 7150
bis 12.2000
until 12.2000 198156
jusgu'a 12.2000
\ /
I
1
from 012001 198156
a partir de 01,2001
Power Drive
\ /
I
2
ref Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD6991603 PTO shaft W2500-SD25-710 K64/2R 200 1
2 7D6991604 PTO shaft P500 PG20 710 K64/2R 200 1

_26_




FLZ1O0H300

PTO shaft 655 7151

ref Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD6991603 PTO shaft W2500-SD25-710 K64/2R 200 1
2 ZD6991604 PTO shaft P500 PG20 710 K64/2R 200 1

_27_




FLZ1O0H300

PTO shaft 655 7152

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD5556135 |PTO shaft connection QSG2500 1.3/8-6 1
2 ZD5556138 PTO shaft connection QSG2500 1.3/4-6 1
3 ZD6557150 PTO shaft P500-PG20-710 K64/22R 2200Nm 1
4 7ZD6991603 PTO shaft W2500-SD25-710 K64/2R 200 1
5 1ZD6991604 PTO shaft P500 PG20 710 K64/2R 200 1

_28_




FLZ10H300
PTO shaft W2500-710

655 7153

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD5556135 |PTO shaft connection QSG2500 1.3/8-6 1
2 ZD5556137 PTO shaft connection QSG2500 1.3/4-20 1
3 1ZD6557150 PTO shaft P500-PG20-710 K64/22R 2200Nm 1

_29_




FLZ10H300
PTO shaft W2400-1010

655 7209
o KA 2001 e weEme e 180787 :_":EE s B ome
FEERE £ E

It

il

L
I e

0 e ¢

Hijllf

|l el el |4

1|

ref.

Parts No.

Description

Dimension

Q'ty

ZD6557209

PTO shaft W2400-1010

W2400-1010 2x1.3/8-6 SK

_30_




FLZ1O0H300

PTO guard 670 5055

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3017280 Screw M8x25-8.8 Zn 2
2 ZD3059883 Spring ring 8 DIN127 2
3 |ZD4705055 |PTO guard 1.3/8 1
4 ZD3056124 Washer 8,4/25x2 DIN9021-St Zn 4
5 [ZD4705066 |PTO guard D58/238x150 1

_31_




FLZ10H30O0
PTO guard

670 5063

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013211 Screw M10x25-8.8 3
2 ZD3056132 Washer D11/25x2,5 Zn 3
3 1ZD4705063 |PTO guard 275/217/240 1

_32_




FLZ10H30O0
PTO shaft 699 1603

[ ref.| Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty |

_33_



FLZ10H30O0
Holder for track scraper 557 2520

3
| (N
U N
4

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3014020 Bolt M16x110-8.8 Zn 1
2 ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 1
3 ZD3058551 Securing clip 41x3 1
4 1ZD3137807 Pin with grip GB D12x57,5/71 1
5 ZD4572520 Holder for track scraper 70x70-40x20 Zirkon 1

_34_



FLZ10H30O0
Holder for track scraper

557 2528
|
TN
L}
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty

1 1ZD3014020 Bolt M16x110-8.8 Zn 1
2 ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 1
3 ZD3058551 Securing clip 41x3 1
4 1ZD3137807 Pin with grip GB D12x57,5/71 1
5 ZD4572528 Holder for track scraper 70x70-40x20 Zirkon 10 V 1

_35_




FLZ10H30O0
Track scraper

N

CQOQUOQOOO

557 4995

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013384 |Bolt M12x55-10.9 1
2 ZD3013779 Bolt M16x60-10.9 1
3 ZD3015769 |Countersunk bolt M10x45-12.9-MU-10 1
4 1ZD3028159 Screw M20x40-300 1
6 |ZD3030934 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM12-8 Zn 1
7 ZD3030935 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 1
8 ZD3030936 Selflocking nut DIN985-NM20-8 Zn 1
9 ZD3056268 Washer D20,5/50x8 Zn 1
10 ZD3298409 Spring 14x47x175 1
13 ZD4270858 Holder FSU 1
14 ZD4278940 Bearing FSU 1
15 ZD3051309 |Locking plate 17x1,5x50 1xD11 1
16 ZD3374356 Duckfoot—share G25 5x250 1
17 ZD4270084 Tine 20x205x355 GFS 1
18 ZD3059884 Spring ring 10 DIN127 1




FLZ1O0H300

Track scraper with holder long 657 4989
-
g
Q
Q
a1
o
0
g
a
ref Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD5572528 Holder for track scraper 70x70 40x20 Zirkon 10 V 1
2 ZD5574995 Track scraper FSU+G25 40x20 1

_37_




FLZ1O0H300

Track scraper with holder 657 4990
A
o
o
| o
0
o
o
g
ref Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD5572520 Holder for track scraper FSU 70x70-40x20 1
2 ZD5574995 Track scraper FSU+G25 40x20 1

_38_




FLZ1O0H300

Lower |ink connection 661 1330
3
T e 2
e
<
~
1
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3013867 Bolt M16x65-8.8 2
2 |ZD3030935 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM16-8 Zn 2
3 ZD3056912 Washer D57/90x6 2
4 ZD4617917 Drawbar D55 L2 72 1
5 1ZD4619870 |Clamp D55x40 2

_39_




FLZ10H30O0
Blade tine

666 1142

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3119802 Linch pin 36x137 1
2 ZD3377048 Blade tine SZ34 RE 1
3 1ZD3377049 Blade tine SZ34 LI 1

_40_




FLZ10H30O0
Blade tine

666 1143

ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3119802 Linch pin 36x137 1
2 ZD3377050 Blade tine SZ34P RE 1
3 ZD3377051 Blade tine SZ34P LI 1

_41_




FLZ10H30O0
Carrier for light

670 1632
I
Of
f
l 4
I
|/
1,2 ﬁ
3 |
|
|
1)
_\ |
-
|
|
- = e OI
ref. Parts No. Description Dimension Q'ty
1 1ZD3015424 Bolt M10x45-8.8 Zn 4
2 |ZD3030933 |Selflocking nut DIN985-NM10-8 Zn 4
3 ZD4591058 |Clamp plate 30x12x130 1x100-D11 2
4 1ZD4701632 Carrier for light Zirkon 6+9 25x25x300 2

_42_




i

#%[S—-060631A

S #t

FREXM

BIE XM

il
Hol

EXM

wLEXRM

ML E E PR

AEHEEXM

066-8555

066-8555

070-8004

098-4100

080-2462

086-1152

028-3172

983-0013

323-0158

480-0102

100-0973

861-8039

885-1202

FETLR#;A 106 1&HHh 2

TEL 0123—26—1123

FAX 01283—26—2412
FETLR#;A 106 1&HHh 2

TEL 0123—22—5131

FAX\ 0123—26—2035
BIHmEE4L9THIEI35SE

TEL 0166—61—6131

FAX\ 0166—62—8985
RIEHMLEEMFEEHORY 119154 4

TEL 0162—82—-1932

FAX\ 0162—82—1696
wmLhmm22%dt1 TE 1 2% 4

TEL 0155—37—3080

FAX\ 0155—37—5187
TR iEEATILAT2 TE 1 6%& 2

TEL 01583—72—2624

FAX\ 0153—78—-2540
EFEREEETASAEHILFME 1 11E1 20%&3

TEL 0198—46—1311

FAX\ 0198—45—-5999
EREWETERFRFEFMEAE17 9 —1

TEL 022—-388—8673

FAX 022—388—-8735
WAREPDMLUTHRE2512—-1

TEL 0285—49—1500

FAX 0285—49—1560
EMEAFMEERTXFSHFTEER1 91

TEL 0587—93—6888

FAX\ 0587—93—-5416
ELERELUTTHE704—-103

TEL 086—243—1147

FAX 086—243—1269
BEAREATREF1TH2F 15

TEL 096—381—7222

FAX\ 096—384—3525
HIGEAB T EHEEREI 1003 —2

TEL 0986—53—2222

FAX 0986—53—2233

¥%.18.06.1S @



